

Order Routing SEC Rule 606

Pershing provides the data concerning the routing of order flow (the "Data") on the order routing disclosure website. To read this information, visit the <u>order routing disclosure site</u>. In the text box of the search feature at the top of the home page, enter Pershing Advisor Solutions, as this will be used as the search criteria.

March 2018

^{©2018} Pershing Advisor Solutions LLC. Pershing Advisor Solutions LLC, member FINRA, SIPC, is a wholly owned subsidiary of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation (BNY Mellon). Clearing, brokerage custody or other related services may be provided by Pershing LLC, member FINRA, NYSE, SIPC. Pershing Advisor Solutions relies on its affiliate Pershing LLC to provide execution services. Bank custody and private banking solutions are provided by BNY Mellon, National Association (BNY Mellon, N.A.), member FDIC, a wholly owned subsidiary of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation. Advisor Solutions refers to the brokerage custody business of Pershing Advisor Solutions LLC and/or the bank custody solutions business of BNY Mellon, N.A. Pershing Advisor Solutions do not provide investment advice. Trademark(s) belong to their respective owners.